

INCLINATION REPORT

DEC 24 7 59 AM '67

READING & BATES
Philtower Building
Tulsa, Oklahoma

UNION OIL - STATE WELL NO. 1
1980' FN&WL Sec. 11, T-9-S, R-32-E,
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth (feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement (feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (feet)</u>
362	1/4	1.59	1.59
862	1/4	2.20	3.79
1,362	1/4	2.20	5.99
1,860	3/4	6.52	12.51
2,098	1 1/2	6.23	18.74
2,600	1 3/4	15.31	34.05
3,037	2 1/4	17.17	51.22
3,467	2 1/4	16.90	68.12
3,750	1 3/4	8.63	76.75
3,988	1 1/2	6.23	82.98
4,282	3/4	3.85	86.83
4,550	3/4	3.51	90.34

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report, and that such information given is true and complete.



VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 11th day of November, 1966.



Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas.